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Receipt No.

CheckNo.

Amount

FEES PAID

Cert. Fee

l=======J·······································

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

. 9 -/g- 7,i ~ 5. 00 ~9Q.O..Z .

. / :-:..aa::-:z{P. ~.0.0 5..1.L.b..5 .
TOTAL .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream fu::<1.-&.~ R .
Trib. of County of ~ .

' ..-4-·
Use /vd4&~f>:t0

0

••••••

Quantity of water No. of acres !.5...-:::. .

Name of diteh --~' _{{h,,Jt."°"·~ .... ···-··
Date ot priority .2ztaz.32222'Z.ea.er.5.JZ..
In name ot <ahat..-es=e.Zieg.tee.DA.2u=.z.
D, 7c.-Pe<cote>
.'e...$..~d¥-...'ff.~....3..Y.. .. Adjudication, Vol /..1?.. , page .-:1!/. .
App. No Per. No Cert. No..g.f.e~-;g..
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ·······················~···i ····~···························
Date filed g-/ g- .7 ,c:::;: .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order 9~.2.J...-:.7. /.e.. Vol. . d...7. , page .f.2.fP.. ..
Date for application of water ..!.J?..::...1..:..7...7. .
Proof mailed .

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol , page .

REMARKS4......... ,a~ .
·-·

,- , , ~ I, , 1 •t\

1. 'old

-----··
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BEFORE !rHB WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGOll

Crqpk County

IN THE r:lA.TTER OF · ~ME AI>l?LICAT!ON )
OF. DON HE:PF.l!fil'.E~ BUSIN-Z:OS r:lAnAGER )
AND l'AR~"ER IN JJ"LYDJG H'o Ko RANCH~ l
(<IBMTRAL OBEGON l.ltlUCfaTION DISTRICT).
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A OH/1.lmE IN PLACE
OF USE OF \'!ATER FROM :D;8S0IrOTES RIVER ·-----~-------------

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER JJTO. 3299

Cngust28, 175, DonHepperle, Business langox and Partner in

Flying E, K Ranch, filed an application in the 0ico o£ tho «acer ±sources

Directox for the,_ appx:ovaJ. of a change in place of u.1:30 of mtor from Do□chute~. .

River, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 54050 co 540530,

By leoree 0 the CircuitCourt "or Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

Se.ptember 30~ i95811 ·In ·the llit'io:r of _the Determination of the Roletive Rights. . ' - -

eata.bli13hec1 in 'the ·name o? Cental Orogon Ix-i•iga;t:lon Diot.r".1.ct f.'or the use

o:e the waters_?f· Descpu-tcEJ Rive"c to;;;- the irriga:tion of, w::.o:ac; othez- lands,

15.0 acres in N; Si¢ of Section 25, 2owaship l5 South, Range l4 East, .M,
. .

with dates ot priority cf October 31, 1900, and Dooember 2, 1907, aa evidenced

by certificate of water right :reoorcled at !'age 29052, Voluae 21, State Record

o. later Right Certificates. These lands al® llave a wpplemontal right under

permit :No. 23256 to the use ot the mater stored in Crana Prairie ReNrvoir

with a date of priority-of February 28, 1913. Theee lr::mdo are irrigated b;y

means of the Oantral Oregcrti Ce.nal.

The applicant herein, contract purohasax- of the 2ands above described,

proposea to tranae the veter right therefrom, without loss o? priority, to
. . .

5~0 acres in. S\'t¼ sw½ ond lOeO &cren in SE~ S'fl¼ of Section 25, Townabip 15

South, Range l4 Eoet~ W .u.

- . ... j

, ;



Woti.cc by publicnt:1.on as"'prov:tded by 0RS 540.520 1as not given in

connection itch this npplicnt:i.on for the rcaoon that oaid ccction providoo

notice :J.a no·i; required on e.n application for a change in plo.co of unc of we:tcr.. .
The lands involved hcx·ein ara vr.!.thin ·tho boun.d.al'"lco of ti10 Central

Oregon l:l'!'igation Dimtt'ict and the Boe.rd of Director~ oz caid-Diotriot approved
. .

the propos0d cl1Bilge in place of use of \"18-Wr at a regular mooting held

Don and Frieda Copleyv title holders of the lc.r&ls .from ~hich Don

Hepperle proposes to trans'er the er right, has ubicccd witcen approval

Federal. Zand Bani cciation, zogage holde o the lands £rom

change in place c2 use o water may be mde without injuy to existing sighs,

the application JDhou.1d bo approvedo

110\7 p THEREFORE O it h0r.eby is. OR.T.IERED iho,t th'::l vropocod Chr.u:lgo in
' .

place of uoe of \1atcr is approved enl the mater rlaht hezroinbo:;?ore doccribaa

e.o a.ppurt.enant to l.5.0 acroa in ml¼ sw¼ of Section 25, mship 15 South,

Bange 14 Eaat, w.u., \"11th ds.t~o of priority of October 31, 1900, mid December 2,

1907, be severed therefrom and simultaneo~ and without loee of pri.ontq

tranm'.'erred to 5.0 aeree in SWt SW¼ and 10.0 acres in S~ SV1a of Seotion 25,

It is FURTHER ORDBP..ED tlw.t said \.".:ater · oo tram:forred. clw.ll be applied

to beneficial ue on or boor0 October l, 1977,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that :upon-receipt of proof aatiofactory to

the Water Rcsourcos m.re.c·~or of complete e.pplioa.tion of water .to beneficial

• 'V



use on the lands to which the \rater io tr1:U1eferrod b.e:robyp a oertitico.te of

ooter right will bo ioeued to the Cent~ Ox:egon !r.rlgation Dietrict·collf.irming

thii3 and prior ChonBC e V1ithin the Diotriot.

Dated a Sa1em, Oregon, this 28th day 01 September, 1976.

/s/ JANES B. SEXSON
Director

.. '·,
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,()_} I I?, County _c_r_oo_k _
l}"?< D 4ls

Poe11Butte._ Oregon __l33
3299

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FROM DESCHUTES RIVER

(

•

2. Source of Supply
. ,__­DeschutesFiverTri. or

3. Amount of Water Priority D~te Oct. 31, 1900;Dec. 2, 1907._

Transfer No.
.,,,,-- --1. Name Don Hepperle, Flying H. K. Ranch Address

4.

5. Proposed Point of Diversion -----------------------------

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section forty Acre Tract Use for Which. Transfer Hade

s. ,_- ,__.. e-- .a
15 14 E. 25 SW; SW 5.0 acres

s :-- I ~ L- - da«

15 14 E. 25 SE¼ SW¼ 10.0 acres

.

I
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NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
. OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 3299-==----
hereby certify that

, 191J., the water has been applied to

the lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the

Water Resources Director dated 28 5el. 76 , approving an app1i-

cation for a change in pl ace of use of water from NI.J i/q Sw l/4 Sec.

IS 1w.15> R4 E, ),,I



RECEIVED
AUGl 81975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

" ,..
I

VJ

JA7'21 1976

Application for Transfet-Lof• Wtfte'i- Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

W/\'fER m.::sou· '...L.., t.i,.•.r1 r
SALEM, c:-:~GOf J

L, .....D.P.f.l. ..H.~P.P.fU'J !;I.,..•.6w.!?.in..~~.~...ffil;l.D.l;l.9.e.~...&.. .P.a.t:tn~ 'J:...i.Q.. f.l.Y.in.g.. J:LK..Ran.~h., ...a...f.mily...par.t..ne.r.ship,
(Nome of nppllconl)

of P.P.!!1.~ll 8.~tJ!:;1 1 County of C.r.ool< ,
(Postof!iceJ

State of D.z:e.gon , do herebymake application for change ..

;in place of use
· (In point of diversion; pince of use; uge heretoton, made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is P..1;1.~£t)!,,1J~.~ B;~.~J: .
\ (Name of streaml

2. The use to which the water is applied is ~.~~·~·~·~·~·~·?.~ .
(Irrlgntlon; Mining; Power; Manufacturin; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is !;.~f.l.tJ·.~J...Q~.~9.<?.!'! ~~.IJ~.L .

4. The point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) IE. orW.J

corner of : being within the .
• (Section or subdlvlslon)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of ..
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Ronne Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE! NW1, SW, SE+ NE1,4 NW sw%, SE! NE" N\V~~ sw+, SEX NE NW, sW+ SE!,4

15 14 25 15---·- .. ... - ,..... ---

-
2

.,, - fa
~ l ce ale- ' ·-- - ,,,

o° Ts ?
,,.
~~

)

..... -·-·-··-· ·- . . . r ,. ., .... ,
NOTE: If you own less than 4G-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears 1n your deed.

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ~~.L.~~!:1.~~.':':~.~ P.~~.~~.~.~~.!: .
(It not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ....Yes...

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Oc.t. :u., ...190..±..De...2,...l9□7 .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~.<:> If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit .

Form 1132M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ....No...... If so, give number of certificate .. :?.:.2..1?..'?..!/.: .
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp.

·---l-----1----4----11---4-----··- ---,-,11---4------ ..5..... _10,,._'II---+-----!----+---

_____.. ------- ,--------' ------+---- ------ --------, ------- -----·--· ··--··-·· t-,-------- .oaha

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 11, If the application Is for change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .
_ (N . or S.) E. orW.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. orS.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. I not the owner of the land onwhich the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on ..

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application ls for change in use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? NR ,
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

[]rt,nag

Title

HELD BY

Don Coolev

AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....JJlr...hengf.ii.al..JS9.............................·

.tee­

...................... ········· ··········..··················· .. ········

............................................................ · ·············-······ ··············· .



..
1

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ...Don.Hepper],..Busings.s..Mgr.....±..Partner...in.flying..HKRanch the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..Z25th. day of..................Jung.................-..........., 19.Z4...

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires .....Nay...2,..1977.......-...-...-..

Remarks Ap_proved at ..the.. re_gul ar. meetin_g_. of the._Board of..Directors.. of .

.......Central..Oregon..Irrigation..Di.strict..held..August..6...1975.........--.

••.•• -- ---•••••••••••••-• ••••·•--•-•-••••••••••••••••••• -•--•--••••••••••••••-- -- ---•-•••• --•••••••••••---••-···--~-. -••••••u-•••·•••---- •••----- -••--••••••----•

-- --.--- ..-•·•·• ·--- - - .. - - -.-- •·• - ··• -- - - ·- ••·-• -

----·····••·••···••·••······· ·•·•··········••·········•·····-·•·· ·······- ••·••·· ····-··--·····

•••••••••••••••·•••••••••..•·..•.. ••••..••••••·..••..•••••..•••..•••••••••••••••••-••••••••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••....•....•••..•••••••~•••••-••-••.. •••••-••••..••n••••••••-•••••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••

........... ··············· ·······•··· ·············· · ·•······ ----· _ .

... .. ··- - - •·· ..- - .·-·-·· ··- - . - - --.- - •·· ..

..............-·····-······ ..········-·-·················· ..-························ ····················•········· .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



Aoril 21, 1976

Central Oregon Irrigation District
P,0, Box 548
Bend, OR 97701

ATTENTION: Mrs•.Diana Ewing9 Assistant Sec-retary

T-3299

378-3066

Dear Mrs, Ewing:

I am returning the transfer application No. 3299 in the name of Don
Hepperle along with the-two maps for completion. Our '!L"eceipts numbe-red,
49007 and 51165 covering the fees of $30.00 are also enclosed.

Since the water dghts involved are tabulated in the names of Don Copley
and Central Oregon Irrigation District supplemental claim, it i l be
necessary.to further complete items 5 and 13 on the transfer application
by listing separately the acreage tabulated in each name.

I am enclosing a copy of the letter from the Fede-rel Land Bonk Association
dated July 2, 1974. This letter indicates that they do not wish to have
any. water right transferred from che SWk; of Section 25, Township 15 South,
Range 14 East, Since they are holders of a mortgage on the property, we
will need a statement from them advising us of their approval of the
transfer of the water presently appurtenant to 15,0 acres in the N SWk;
of said section 25 as proposed by Mr. Hepperle.

I apologize for the delay in responding to this application. Upon
receipt of the completed application and map along with the required
statement from the holder of the mortgage, proper action will be taken.

Sincerely,

Wayne J, Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:cc



June 25, 1974

Central Oregon Irrigation District
PD Box 548
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen:

We, Don & Friede Copley, husband uwife, as title holders
have no objection to the transfer of 15 acres of water rights from
the NW¼ sw± of Sec. 25? T. 15 s., R. 14 E., w.m. to 5 acres in the
sw¼ sw¼ and 10 acres in the SE} SU} of Sec. 259 T. 15 s., R. 14
E., w.m.

RECEIVED
AUG1 81975

WAFER RES8A€ES DPT.
SAL.EM, OREGON



P.O. BOX 577 742 S.W. FOREST. AVE. REDMOND, OREGON 97756

FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION OF REDMOND

TELEPHONE: 548-2541

NEAL ELLIOTT July 2, 1974

Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 5l48
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Re: Copley loan
FLB #1h4218

Gentlemen:

The Federal Land Bank has no objection to the
transfer of water rights from one lO acres to
another as long as all present water rights
remain in the SW ; of Section 25, Twp. 15s,
Rng 1l4 EWM, Crook County, Oregon.

Sincerely yours;

7./.
The Federal Land Bank?soc.

Neal Elliott
ATTORNEY IN FACT

NE/dj

RECEIVED
AUG1 81975

WATER RESOURCES DEp
SALEM, OREGON .

SERVING DESCHUTES, HARNEY , GRANT, CROOK, 8: JEFFERSON COUNTIES
ANO SOUTH PART OF WHEELER COUNTY


